GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 404

ANSWERED ON 15/09/2020

EMPLOYMENT UNDER MGNREGS

404. SHRIS. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN:
SHRI A.K.P. CHINRAJ:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan/proposal to allow employment for workers under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) in private agricultural activities;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which the plan/proposal is likely to be implemented; and

(d) the total number of workers likely to be benefited by implementing this plan?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRINARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.

